

## J&K STATE ELIGIBILITY TEST AGENCY UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU

A nodal agency for SET for UT of J&K and UT of Ladakh (Accredited by University Grant Commission, New Delhi)

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Subject: Extension of Last Date for Submission of Online Application Form for State Eligibility Test (JKSET/LASET-2023)

In continuation to the Notification No. JU/SET/23/800 Dated 28.04.2023, JKSET Agency (University of Jammu) has decided to extend the last date of submission of Online Application form for State Eligibility Test (JKSET/LASET-2023).

The extended/ revised date of submission of Online Application forms and making corrections etc of the Online Application Form shall be as follows:

Last date for payment of Online Application Fee	Last date for submission of Online Application Form	Correction in Application Form (Correction Window)
10 June, 2023 (upto 05:00 pm)	11 June, 2023 (upto 11:50 pm)	15 June, 2023 to 17 June, 2023

NOTE: "Candidates are requested to undertake the correction(s) very carefully as no further request for any change will be entertained after closing of the correction window on 17<sup>th</sup> of June, 2023".

There shall be no further extension in the last date of submission in any case.

The candidates are advised to visit the JKSET website www.jujkset.in for latest updates.

No.JU/SET/23/828 Dated. 05.06.2023 Member Secretary (SET)